#### LOCATION AND HOURS OF POLLING PLACE

At the Spring Primary to be held on February 18, 2025, in the City of Evansville, Town of Center, Town of Porter, and Town of Union of Rock County, the following polling place locations will be used for the wards indicated:

#### City of Evansville – All Wards

Leah Hurtley City Clerk 608 882-2266

Polling Place: Creekside Place 102 Maple Street Evansville, WI

#### **Town of Porter – All Wards**

Anne Remley-Haines
Town Clerk
(608) 201-1996
Polling Place:

Porter Town Hall 8809 N Wilder Rd Evansville, WI

# <u>Town of Center – All Wards</u>

Devona Udulutch Town Clerk 608 876-6265

Polling Place: Center Town Hall 9119 W County Rd A Evansville, WI

## Town of Union – All Wards

Regina Reidel
Town Clerk
(608) 736-7070

Polling Place:
Union Town Hall
15531 W Green Bay Rd
Evansville, WI

#### ALL POLLING PLACES WILL OPEN AT 7:00 A.M. AND WILL CLOSE AT 8:00 P.M.

If you have any questions concerning your polling place, contact the municipal clerk.

All polling places are accessible to elderly and disabled voters.

# Notice of Meeting of the Local Board of Canvassers

At the close of voting on Election Day, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors at each polling place will convene as the Local Canvassing Board for the purpose of conducting the local canvass pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 7.51. This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89.

## Notice of Meeting of the Local and Municipal Board of Canvassers (MBOC)

At the close of voting on Election Day, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors will convene as a joint meeting of the Local Board of Canvassers and the MBOC for the purpose of conducting the local and municipal canvasses pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§7.51 and 7.53(1). This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89.

## Notice of Meeting of MBOC to Process Rehabilitated Provisional Ballots

If provisional ballots have been issued and are subsequently cured by the voter before 4:00 p.m. on the Friday after the election, the MBOC must meet no later than the following

Monday at 9:00 a.m. to process the cured provisional ballots. This is a public meeting and requires applicable notice.

**Type D Notice** | Rev 2017-10 | Wisconsin Elections Commission, P.O. Box 7984, Madison, WI 53707-7984 | 608-261-2028 |

web: elections.wi.gov | email: elections@wi.gov

Type D Notice | Rev 2017-10 | Wisconsin Elections Commission, P.O. Box 7984, Madison, WI 53707-7984 | 608-261-2028 | web: elections.wi.gov | email: elections@wi.gov